

City Hall, P. O. Box 1659, Zip 25717 Phone: (304) 696-5530 Fax: (304) 696-5922

MEMORANDUM

TO:Personnel Committee Members - Teresa Johnson, Tyler Bowen and Bob BaileyFROM:Committee Chairman DuRon JacksonDATE:October 24, 2024SUBJECT:Personnel Committee Meeting Notice

A meeting of the Personnel Committee has been scheduled for **October 28, 2024 beginning at 6:00 p.m.** The meeting will be held in Conference Center Room 4-5 of the Marshall Health Network Arena. The purpose of this meeting is as follows:

- 1. 2024-R-98 A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF JOHN R. MONTGOMERY JR. TO THE HUNTINGTON HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION
- 2. 2024-R-99 A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF KELLI JOHNSON TO THE HUNTINGTON HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION
- 3. 2024-R-100 A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF CAROLE BOSTER TO THE HUNTINGTON HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION
- 4. 2024-R-105 A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF TIMOTHY M. MELVIN TO THE HUNTINGTON HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION
- 5. 2024-R-106 A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF OMAR D AHMAD TO THE HUNTINGTON HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION
- 6. 2024-R-107 A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF ROBERT TROCIN TO THE WATER QUALITY BOARD/HUNTINGTON SANITARY BOARD/STORMWATER UTILITY OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON
- 7. 2024-R-108 A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF JACK DANIELS TO THE HUNTINGTON HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION
- 8. 2024-R-109 A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF ELISHA "E.J." HASSAN TO THE HUNTINGTON HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

If you are unable to attend, please notify the Clerk's office as soon as possible.

Thank you.